TEAM REGISTRATION FORM K-State 48 Film Challenge

Deadline for film entry: 7 p.m. March 27th, 2021 Late Entries: 5 p.m. March 29, 2021 (Eligible for Audience Choice Award only)

APPLICANT INFORMATION

Recommended team size is 4-6 members (Maximum 10). Please type or print clearly.

Team Captain name	K-State email address
Team Members name:	K-State email address
Team Members name:	K-State email address
Team Members name:	K-State email address
Team Members name:	K-State email address
Team Members name:	K-State email address
Team Members name:	K-State email address
Team Members name:	K-State email address
Team Members name:	K-State email address
Team Members name:	K-State email address
Team Members name:	K-State email address
Team Name:	
Team Captain's Cell#	
Address	
(street city state zin)	

^{*}This information will be kept confidential and is required to process prizes in the event that your film is selected as a winner.





Section I

I have read the K-State 48 Film Challenge Rules/ Guidelines, and I accept those terms upon entry of a film submitted by me into the contest.

Section II

K-State 48 Film Challenge

I hereby represent that my entry/entries does/do not infringe copyright and that all necessary permissions have been obtained. In consideration of being allowed to participate in the film challenge, I hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless Kansas State University, the K-State 48 Film Challenge Committee and its sponsors from any and all claims of copyright infringement related to my entry/entries, including its display at the film festival. I understand that I will be responsible for any and all costs, expenses and damages associated with any such claims.

Any deviation from the previously listed guidelines will result in disqualification of the film. The K-State 48 Film Challenge Committee reserves the right not to display any video it feels does not sufficiently meet guidelines. As a condition for participation the K-State 48 Film Challenge Committee has full rights to reject any submission that it considers too violent or sexual in nature. The material should not exceed MPAA PG-13 guidelines. The Committee plans to display the winners of each category. However, the Committee reserves the right to limit the total length of the showing and to select the videos for display accordingly. Prizes will be awarded at the Committee's discretion. Winners will be announced between 6-8:00pm April 8th 2021.

Section III: Non-Exclusive Distribution & Public Performance License

By agreeing to this license, you (the creator(s) or copyright owner(s)) grant to Kansas State University (KSU) the non-exclusive right to reproduce, translate (as defined below), and/or distribute your submission worldwide in print and electronic format and in any medium, currently available or created in the future. You also grant KSU non-exclusive public performance rights to the submission.

You agree that KSU may, without changing the content, translate the submission to any medium or format, currently available or created in the future, for the purpose of preservation.

You agree that KSU may use any, or all, parts of the submission for promotional purposes.

You agree that KSU may keep more than one copy of this submission for purposes of security, back-up and preservation.

You represent that the submission is your original work, and that you have the right to grant the rights contained in this license. You also represent that your submission does not, to the best of your knowledge, infringe upon anyone's copyright.

If the submission contains material for which you do not hold copyright, you represent that you have obtained the unrestricted permission of the copyright owner to grant KSU the rights required by this license, and that such third-party owned material is clearly identified and acknowledged within the text or content of the submission.

KSU will not make any alteration, other than as allowed by this license, to your submission.

Signature	Date
For more information please visit:	

